
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

--

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 
DOCKET NO. 100318-WS 

PETITION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
AGAINST SERVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, 
INC. IN BREVARD COUNTY FOR FAILURE 
TO PROPERLY OPERATE AND MANAGE WATER 
AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM. 

PROCEEDINGS: 	 COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA 
ITEM NO.4 

COMMISSIONERS 
PARTICIPATING: 	 CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM 

COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE 
COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS 
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN 

DATE: 	 Tuesday, January 11, 2011 

PLACE: 	 Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida -,

REPORTED BY: 	 JANE FAUROT, RPR 
Official FPSC Reporter 

t •• 

~ 

,.(850) 413-6732 

-
l .. 

~ 

~ 
~ 

= 
c.> 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

II-. L-

t 

.
-
on 

.
.='I 
U , 
L) 
if) 

n.. 
~ 



2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 2 

13 

14 

15 

1 6 

17 

1 8 

1 9 

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

2 4 

2 5 

PRO C E E DIN G S 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Mr. Chairman, I 

understand that Item 4 is also a panel that includes 

you, me, and Commissioner Brise. I understand that 

there has been a request for a deferral on that item 

due to some and it's the motion that 1S in the 

record, but due to some personal circumstances for 

one of the attorneys representing one of the 

parties, and if it is amendable to you to grant that 

as a professional courtesy, then I would move that 

we grant that deferral request. 

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: It has been moved and 

seconded. 

Any further discussion on the deferral? 

Anything? All in favor say aye. 

(Vote taken.) 

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Those opposed? By your 

action you have approved that deferral. 

* * * * * * * * * 

FLORIDA PUBLI C SERVICE COMMISSION 




1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

COUNTY OF LEON 

I, JANE FAUROT, . RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter 
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard 
at the time and place herein stated. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I 
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that 
the same has been transcribed under my direct 
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a 
true transcription of my notes of said proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, 
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' 
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I 
financially interested in the action. 

DATED THIS 14th day of January, 2010. 

RPR 
Hearings Reporter 

(850) 413-6732 

JANE FAUROT, 
FPSC 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



