l	עעדפט זים	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2	an de Taxas en Ser opposition en		
3	In the Matter o	DOCKET NO. 100318-WS	
4	PETITION FOR OR	DER TO SHOW CAUSE	
5		MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, COUNTY FOR FAILURE	
6		RATE AND MANAGE WATER	
7		/	
8			
9			
10		2	
11		The second	
12			
13	PROCEEDINGS :	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA	
14		ITEM NO. 4	
15	COMMISSIONERS	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM	
16		COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ	
17		COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS	
18		COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN	
19	DATE :	Tuesday, January 11, 2011	
20	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148	
21		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida	II I
22	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR	DOCUMENT NUMBER CATE
23		Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6732	NI ME
24			1911
25			
2.3			
		FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

FPSC-COMMISSION CLER

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Mr. Chairman, I
3	understand that Item 4 is also a panel that includes
4	you, me, and Commissioner Brisé. I understand that
5	there has been a request for a deferral on that item
6	due to some and it's the motion that is in the
7	record, but due to some personal circumstances for
8	one of the attorneys representing one of the
9	parties, and if it is amendable to you to grant that
10	as a professional courtesy, then I would move that
11	we grant that deferral request.
12	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: It has been moved and
13	seconded.
14	Any further discussion on the deferral?
15	Anything? All in favor say aye.
16	(Vote taken.)
17	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Those opposed? By your
18	action you have approved that deferral.
19	* * * * * * *
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	I LOKIDA I OBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	STATE OF FLORIDA)
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
3	COUNTY OF LEON)
4	T TANK RAUDOR DDD Chief Meaning Deperture
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard
6	at the time and place herein stated.
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that
8	the same has been transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a
9	true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
11	nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
12	financially interested in the action.
13	DATED THIS 14th day of January, 2010.
14	
15	Janesaunt
16	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter
17	(850) 413-6732
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

3